

Enlace Health™ – Company Fact Sheet

Overview

- The Connected World of Enlace empowers payers, providers, patients, and tech partners to participate together in an economically sound environment
- Enlace Health™ solves healthcare from the inside-out, fixing healthcare at its core
- The Enlace solution is the only end-to-end infrastructure that bridges the gap between the current, chaotic system and an orderly healthcare world
- Enlace always meets clients where they are, creating solutions based on need and maturity in value-based care

History

- o Enlace Health, formerly Aver Inc., was founded in June 2010
- The company was rebranded, Enlace Health™, in November 2021, to coincide with
 the company's Series D funding and to reflect the company's focus on driving truly
 sustainable healthcare through evolved economic and delivery models

• Executive Team:

- o Bill Nordmark, CEO
- Scott Foster, CFO
- Jonathan Cook, CTO
- Robert Ball, General Counsel
- o Amanda Allen, CHRO

• Who We Serve

- Enlace Health represents clients across the country in 94 markets
 - Clients include large payers, healthcare providers, and condition-specific providers
- Over 31 million members
 - Enlaces Health has analyzed over \$300 billion in claims
- The Connected World of Enlace makes true value-based care a reality

Enlace Health is Sustainable Healthcare, Delivered.